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深圳市优三科技有限公司 
ShenzhenYou-San TechnologyCo.,Ltd 

 
编制日期：2022/10/14           版本：A/0 

产品技术说明书 

Product technical specification 

一. 产品描述Product Description 

P5130泡棉双面胶带是以EVA泡棉为基材，双面涂布高性能丙烯酸压敏胶，复合离型膜/离

型纸制作而成。其具有优异的耐候性能、耐化学性、缓 冲性、密封性和优越的粘接性。 

  P5130 double-sided foam tape is made of EVA foam as the base material, double-sided coating of high-performance 

acrylic pressure-sensitive adhesive, and composite release film/release paper. It has excellent weather resistance, chemical 

resistance, cushioning, sealing and excellent adhesion. 

二. 产品结构 Product structure 

 

 

 

 

 

三. 主要用途 Main Use 

 可用于手机、电脑、数码相机、机械面板、薄膜开关、AR眼镜。 

Can be used in mobile phones, computers, digital cameras, mechanical panels, membrane switches, and AR glasses. 

 可用于汽车行业：外观装饰条、汽车零部件、汽车车标、汽车摆件。家居：挂钩、家具、

玩具、工艺品。 

Can be used in the automotive industry: exterior decorative strips, auto parts, auto logos, auto ornaments. Home: 

hooks, furniture, toys, handicrafts. 

四. 产品特性 Product Features 

丙烯酸酯胶 Acrylic adhesive  

离型膜/纸 Release membrane/Paper 

丙烯酸酯胶 Acrylic adhesive  

EVA泡棉 EVA foam 
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 具有优异的耐候性、耐化学性、缓冲性、 密封性和优越的粘接性。 

It has excellent weather resistance, chemical resistance, cushioning, sealing and excellent adhesion. 

五. 典型性能 Typical performance 

项目 Test items 典型值 Typical value 单位 Unit 测试方式 Test method 

颜色 color 灰 白 黑 
 gray white black 

- 目测 Visual inspection 

胶系 Type of glue 丙烯酸酯 
Acrylate adhesive 

- - 

基材 Base material EVA 泡棉 
 EVA foam 

- - 

 总厚度 Total thickness 0.3 mm ASTM D-3652 

剥离强度（180° Peel strength） 16 N/inch ASTM D-3330 

保持力 Retentivity ＞24 h ASTM D-3654 

长期耐温性 

Long term temperature resistance 
40 ℃ GB∕T4851‐2014 

短期耐温性 

  Short term temperature resistance 
60 ℃ GB∕T4851‐2014 

 

六. 产品规格 Product specifications 

 800mm*33m 

 或其他定制 

Other customization 

七. 储存及保质期 Storage and shelf life 

  建议存放在清洁干燥的地方，防止包装破损，避免与挥发性溶剂放在一起。存储温度为4～26℃，湿

度为40～50%。 

It is recommended to store them in a clean and dry place to prevent package damage and volatile 

solvents.Suggestion storage temperature is 4~26 ℃, and the suggestion humidity is 40~50%. 

为保持最佳性能，本品应在生产之日起6个月内使用。 
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To maintain the best performance, this product should be used within 6months from the date of 

production. 
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深圳市优三科技有限公司 
ShenzhenYou-San TechnologyCo.,Ltd 

 
编制日期：2022/10/14           版本：A/0 

产品技术说明书 

Product technical specification 

一. 产品描述Product Description 

P5150泡棉双面胶带是以EVA泡棉为基材，双面涂布高性能丙烯酸压敏胶，复合离型膜/离

型纸制作而成。其具有优异的耐候性能、耐化学性、缓 冲性、密封性和优越的粘接性。 

  P5150 double-sided foam tape is made of EVA foam as the base material, double-sided coating of high-performance 

acrylic pressure-sensitive adhesive, and composite release film/release paper. It has excellent weather resistance, chemical 

resistance, cushioning, sealing and excellent adhesion. 

二. 产品结构 Product structure 

 

 

 

 

 

三. 主要用途 Main Use 

 可用于手机、电脑、数码相机、机械面板、薄膜开关、AR眼镜。 

Can be used in mobile phones, computers, digital cameras, mechanical panels, membrane switches, and AR glasses. 

 可用于汽车行业：外观装饰条、汽车零部件、汽车车标、汽车摆件。家居：挂钩、家具、

玩具、工艺品。 

Can be used in the automotive industry: exterior decorative strips, auto parts, auto logos, auto ornaments. Home: 

hooks, furniture, toys, handicrafts. 

四. 产品特性 Product Features 

丙烯酸酯胶 Acrylic adhesive  

离型膜/纸 Release membrane/Paper 

丙烯酸酯胶 Acrylic adhesive  

EVA泡棉 EVA foam 
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 具有优异的耐候性、耐化学性、缓冲性、 密封性和优越的粘接性。 

It has excellent weather resistance, chemical resistance, cushioning, sealing and excellent adhesion. 

五. 典型性能 Typical performance 

项目 Test items 典型值 Typical value 单位 Unit 测试方式 Test method 

颜色 color 灰 白 黑 
 gray white black 

- 目测 Visual inspection 

胶系 Type of glue 丙烯酸酯 
Acrylate adhesive 

- - 

基材 Base material EVA 泡棉 
 EVA foam 

- - 

 总厚度 Total thickness 0.5 mm ASTM D-3652 

剥离强度（180° Peel strength） 16 N/inch ASTM D-3330 

保持力 Retentivity ＞24 h ASTM D-3654 

长期耐温性 

Long term temperature resistance 
40 ℃ GB∕T4851‐2014 

短期耐温性 

  Short term temperature resistance 
60 ℃ GB∕T4851‐2014 

 

六. 产品规格 Product specifications 

 800mm*33m 

 或其他定制 

Other customization 

七. 储存及保质期 Storage and shelf life 

  建议存放在清洁干燥的地方，防止包装破损，避免与挥发性溶剂放在一起。存储温度为4～26℃，湿

度为40～50%。 

It is recommended to store them in a clean and dry place to prevent package damage and volatile 

solvents.Suggestion storage temperature is 4~26 ℃, and the suggestion humidity is 40~50%. 

为保持最佳性能，本品应在生产之日起6个月内使用。 
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To maintain the best performance, this product should be used within 6months from the date of 

production. 
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深圳市优三科技有限公司 
ShenzhenYou-San TechnologyCo.,Ltd 

 
编制日期：2022/10/14           版本：A/0 

产品技术说明书 

Product technical specification 

一. 产品描述Product Description 

P5180泡棉双面胶带是以EVA泡棉为基材，双面涂布高性能丙烯酸压敏胶，复合离型膜/离

型纸制作而成。其具有优异的耐候性能、耐化学性、缓 冲性、密封性和优越的粘接性。 

  P5180 double-sided foam tape is made of EVA foam as the base material, double-sided coating of high-performance 

acrylic pressure-sensitive adhesive, and composite release film/release paper. It has excellent weather resistance, chemical 

resistance, cushioning, sealing and excellent adhesion. 

二. 产品结构 Product structure 

 

 

 

 

 

三. 主要用途 Main Use 

 可用于手机、电脑、数码相机、机械面板、薄膜开关、AR眼镜。 

Can be used in mobile phones, computers, digital cameras, mechanical panels, membrane switches, and AR glasses. 

 可用于汽车行业：外观装饰条、汽车零部件、汽车车标、汽车摆件。家居：挂钩、家具、

玩具、工艺品。 

Can be used in the automotive industry: exterior decorative strips, auto parts, auto logos, auto ornaments. Home: 

hooks, furniture, toys, handicrafts. 

四. 产品特性 Product Features 

丙烯酸酯胶 Acrylic adhesive  

离型膜/纸 Release membrane/Paper 

丙烯酸酯胶 Acrylic adhesive  

EVA泡棉 EVA foam 
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 具有优异的耐候性、耐化学性、缓冲性、 密封性和优越的粘接性。 

It has excellent weather resistance, chemical resistance, cushioning, sealing and excellent adhesion. 

五. 典型性能 Typical performance 

项目 Test items 典型值 Typical value 单位 Unit 测试方式 Test method 

颜色 color 灰 白 黑 
 gray white black 

- 目测 Visual inspection 

胶系 Type of glue 丙烯酸酯 
Acrylate adhesive 

- - 

基材 Base material EVA 泡棉 
 EVA foam 

- - 

 总厚度 Total thickness 0.8 mm ASTM D-3652 

剥离强度（180° Peel strength） 18 N/inch ASTM D-3330 

保持力 Retentivity ＞24 h ASTM D-3654 

长期耐温性 

Long term temperature resistance 
40 ℃ GB∕T4851‐2014 

短期耐温性 

  Short term temperature resistance 
60 ℃ GB∕T4851‐2014 

 

六. 产品规格 Product specifications 

 800mm*33m 

 或其他定制 

Other customization 

七. 储存及保质期 Storage and shelf life 

  建议存放在清洁干燥的地方，防止包装破损，避免与挥发性溶剂放在一起。存储温度为4～26℃，湿

度为40～50%。 

It is recommended to store them in a clean and dry place to prevent package damage and volatile 

solvents.Suggestion storage temperature is 4~26 ℃, and the suggestion humidity is 40~50%. 

为保持最佳性能，本品应在生产之日起6个月内使用。 
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To maintain the best performance, this product should be used within 6months from the date of 

production. 
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深圳市优三科技有限公司 
ShenzhenYou-San TechnologyCo.,Ltd 

 
编制日期：2022/10/14           版本：A/0 

产品技术说明书 

Product technical specification 

一. 产品描述Product Description 

P51100泡棉双面胶带是以EVA泡棉为基材，双面涂布高性能丙烯酸压敏胶，复合离型膜/

离型纸制作而成。其具有优异的耐候性能、耐化学性、缓 冲性、密封性和优越的粘接性。 

  P51100 double-sided foam tape is made of EVA foam as the base material, double-sided coating of high-performance 

acrylic pressure-sensitive adhesive, and composite release film/release paper. It has excellent weather resistance, chemical 

resistance, cushioning, sealing and excellent adhesion. 

二. 产品结构 Product structure 

 

 

 

 

 

三. 主要用途 Main Use 

 可用于手机、电脑、数码相机、机械面板、薄膜开关、AR眼镜。 

Can be used in mobile phones, computers, digital cameras, mechanical panels, membrane switches, and AR glasses. 

 可用于汽车行业：外观装饰条、汽车零部件、汽车车标、汽车摆件。家居：挂钩、家具、

玩具、工艺品。 

Can be used in the automotive industry: exterior decorative strips, auto parts, auto logos, auto ornaments. Home: 

hooks, furniture, toys, handicrafts. 

四. 产品特性 Product Features 

丙烯酸酯胶 Acrylic adhesive  

离型膜/纸 Release membrane/Paper 

丙烯酸酯胶 Acrylic adhesive  

EVA泡棉 EVA foam 
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 具有优异的耐候性、耐化学性、缓冲性、 密封性和优越的粘接性。 

It has excellent weather resistance, chemical resistance, cushioning, sealing and excellent adhesion. 

五. 典型性能 Typical performance 

项目 Test items 典型值 Typical value 单位 Unit 测试方式 Test method 

颜色 color 灰 白 黑 
 gray white black 

- 目测 Visual inspection 

胶系 Type of glue 丙烯酸酯 
Acrylate adhesive 

- - 

基材 Base material EVA 泡棉 
 EVA foam 

- - 

 总厚度 Total thickness 1.0 mm ASTM D-3652 

剥离强度（180° Peel strength） 18 N/inch ASTM D-3330 

保持力 Retentivity ＞24 h ASTM D-3654 

长期耐温性 

Long term temperature resistance 
40 ℃ GB∕T4851‐2014 

短期耐温性 

  Short term temperature resistance 
60 ℃ GB∕T4851‐2014 

 

六. 产品规格 Product specifications 

 800mm*33m 

 或其他定制 

Other customization 

七. 储存及保质期 Storage and shelf life 

  建议存放在清洁干燥的地方，防止包装破损，避免与挥发性溶剂放在一起。存储温度为4～26℃，湿

度为40～50%。 

It is recommended to store them in a clean and dry place to prevent package damage and volatile 

solvents.Suggestion storage temperature is 4~26 ℃, and the suggestion humidity is 40~50%. 

为保持最佳性能，本品应在生产之日起6个月内使用。 
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To maintain the best performance, this product should be used within 6months from the date of 

production. 
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深圳市优三科技有限公司 
ShenzhenYou-San TechnologyCo.,Ltd 

 
编制日期：2022/10/14           版本：A/0 

产品技术说明书 

Product technical specification 

一. 产品描述Product Description 

P51120泡棉双面胶带是以EVA泡棉为基材，双面涂布高性能丙烯酸压敏胶，复合离型膜/

离型纸制作而成。其具有优异的耐候性能、耐化学性、缓 冲性、密封性和优越的粘接性。 

  P51120 double-sided foam tape is made of EVA foam as the base material, double-sided coating of high-performance 

acrylic pressure-sensitive adhesive, and composite release film/release paper. It has excellent weather resistance, chemical 

resistance, cushioning, sealing and excellent adhesion. 

二. 产品结构 Product structure 

 

 

 

 

 

三. 主要用途 Main Use 

 可用于手机、电脑、数码相机、机械面板、薄膜开关、AR眼镜。 

Can be used in mobile phones, computers, digital cameras, mechanical panels, membrane switches, and AR glasses. 

 可用于汽车行业：外观装饰条、汽车零部件、汽车车标、汽车摆件。家居：挂钩、家具、

玩具、工艺品。 

Can be used in the automotive industry: exterior decorative strips, auto parts, auto logos, auto ornaments. Home: 

hooks, furniture, toys, handicrafts. 

四. 产品特性 Product Features 

丙烯酸酯胶 Acrylic adhesive  

离型膜/纸 Release membrane/Paper 

丙烯酸酯胶 Acrylic adhesive  

EVA泡棉 EVA foam 
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 具有优异的耐候性、耐化学性、缓冲性、 密封性和优越的粘接性。 

It has excellent weather resistance, chemical resistance, cushioning, sealing and excellent adhesion. 

五. 典型性能 Typical performance 

项目 Test items 典型值 Typical value 单位 Unit 测试方式 Test method 

颜色 color 灰 白 黑 
 gray white black 

- 目测 Visual inspection 

胶系 Type of glue 丙烯酸酯 
Acrylate adhesive 

- - 

基材 Base material EVA 泡棉 
 EVA foam 

- - 

 总厚度 Total thickness 1.2 mm ASTM D-3652 

剥离强度（180° Peel strength） 16 N/inch ASTM D-3330 

保持力 Retentivity ＞24 h ASTM D-3654 

长期耐温性 

Long term temperature resistance 
40 ℃ GB∕T4851‐2014 

短期耐温性 

  Short term temperature resistance 
60 ℃ GB∕T4851‐2014 

 

六. 产品规格 Product specifications 

 800mm*33m 

 或其他定制 

Other customization 

七. 储存及保质期 Storage and shelf life 

  建议存放在清洁干燥的地方，防止包装破损，避免与挥发性溶剂放在一起。存储温度为4～26℃，湿

度为40～50%。 

It is recommended to store them in a clean and dry place to prevent package damage and volatile 

solvents.Suggestion storage temperature is 4~26 ℃, and the suggestion humidity is 40~50%. 

为保持最佳性能，本品应在生产之日起6个月内使用。 
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To maintain the best performance, this product should be used within 6months from the date of 

production. 
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深圳市优三科技有限公司 
ShenzhenYou-San TechnologyCo.,Ltd 

 
编制日期：2022/10/14           版本：A/0 

产品技术说明书 

Product technical specification 

一. 产品描述Product Description 

P51150泡棉双面胶带是以EVA泡棉为基材，双面涂布高性能丙烯酸压敏胶，复合离型膜/

离型纸制作而成。其具有优异的耐候性能、耐化学性、缓 冲性、密封性和优越的粘接性。 

  P51150 double-sided foam tape is made of EVA foam as the base material, double-sided coating of high-performance 

acrylic pressure-sensitive adhesive, and composite release film/release paper. It has excellent weather resistance, chemical 

resistance, cushioning, sealing and excellent adhesion. 

二. 产品结构 Product structure 

 

 

 

 

 

三. 主要用途 Main Use 

 可用于手机、电脑、数码相机、机械面板、薄膜开关、AR眼镜。 

Can be used in mobile phones, computers, digital cameras, mechanical panels, membrane switches, and AR glasses. 

 可用于汽车行业：外观装饰条、汽车零部件、汽车车标、汽车摆件。家居：挂钩、家具、

玩具、工艺品。 

Can be used in the automotive industry: exterior decorative strips, auto parts, auto logos, auto ornaments. Home: 

hooks, furniture, toys, handicrafts. 

四. 产品特性 Product Features 

丙烯酸酯胶 Acrylic adhesive  

离型膜/纸 Release membrane/Paper 

丙烯酸酯胶 Acrylic adhesive  

EVA泡棉 EVA foam 
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 具有优异的耐候性、耐化学性、缓冲性、 密封性和优越的粘接性。 

It has excellent weather resistance, chemical resistance, cushioning, sealing and excellent adhesion. 

五. 典型性能 Typical performance 

项目 Test items 典型值 Typical value 单位 Unit 测试方式 Test method 

颜色 color 灰 白 黑 
 gray white black 

- 目测 Visual inspection 

胶系 Type of glue 丙烯酸酯 
Acrylate adhesive 

- - 

基材 Base material EVA 泡棉 
 EVA foam 

- - 

 总厚度 Total thickness 1.5 mm ASTM D-3652 

剥离强度（180° Peel strength） 20 N/inch ASTM D-3330 

保持力 Retentivity ＞24 h ASTM D-3654 

长期耐温性 

Long term temperature resistance 
40 ℃ GB∕T4851‐2014 

短期耐温性 

  Short term temperature resistance 
60 ℃ GB∕T4851‐2014 

 

六. 产品规格 Product specifications 

 800mm*33m 

 或其他定制 

Other customization 

七. 储存及保质期 Storage and shelf life 

  建议存放在清洁干燥的地方，防止包装破损，避免与挥发性溶剂放在一起。存储温度为4～26℃，湿

度为40～50%。 

It is recommended to store them in a clean and dry place to prevent package damage and volatile 

solvents.Suggestion storage temperature is 4~26 ℃, and the suggestion humidity is 40~50%. 

为保持最佳性能，本品应在生产之日起6个月内使用。 
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To maintain the best performance, this product should be used within 6months from the date of 

production. 
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深圳市优三科技有限公司 
ShenzhenYou-San TechnologyCo.,Ltd 

 
编制日期：2022/10/14           版本：A/0 

产品技术说明书 

Product technical specification 

一. 产品描述Product Description 

P51200泡棉双面胶带是以EVA泡棉为基材，双面涂布高性能丙烯酸压敏胶，复合离型膜/

离型纸制作而成。其具有优异的耐候性能、耐化学性、缓 冲性、密封性和优越的粘接性。 

  P51200 double-sided foam tape is made of EVA foam as the base material, double-sided coating of high-performance 

acrylic pressure-sensitive adhesive, and composite release film/release paper. It has excellent weather resistance, chemical 

resistance, cushioning, sealing and excellent adhesion. 

二. 产品结构 Product structure 

 

 

 

 

 

三. 主要用途 Main Use 

 可用于手机、电脑、数码相机、机械面板、薄膜开关、AR眼镜。 

Can be used in mobile phones, computers, digital cameras, mechanical panels, membrane switches, and AR glasses. 

 可用于汽车行业：外观装饰条、汽车零部件、汽车车标、汽车摆件。家居：挂钩、家具、

玩具、工艺品。 

Can be used in the automotive industry: exterior decorative strips, auto parts, auto logos, auto ornaments. Home: 

hooks, furniture, toys, handicrafts. 

四. 产品特性 Product Features 

丙烯酸酯胶 Acrylic adhesive  

离型膜/纸 Release membrane/Paper 

丙烯酸酯胶 Acrylic adhesive  

EVA泡棉 EVA foam 
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 具有优异的耐候性、耐化学性、缓冲性、 密封性和优越的粘接性。 

It has excellent weather resistance, chemical resistance, cushioning, sealing and excellent adhesion. 

五. 典型性能 Typical performance 

项目 Test items 典型值 Typical value 单位 Unit 测试方式 Test method 

颜色 color 灰 白 黑 
 gray white black 

- 目测 Visual inspection 

胶系 Type of glue 丙烯酸酯 
Acrylate adhesive 

- - 

基材 Base material EVA 泡棉 
 EVA foam 

- - 

 总厚度 Total thickness 2.0 mm ASTM D-3652 

剥离强度（180° Peel strength） 20 N/inch ASTM D-3330 

保持力 Retentivity ＞24 h ASTM D-3654 

长期耐温性 

Long term temperature resistance 
40 ℃ GB∕T4851‐2014 

短期耐温性 

  Short term temperature resistance 
60 ℃ GB∕T4851‐2014 

 

六. 产品规格 Product specifications 

 800mm*33m 

 或其他定制 

Other customization 

七. 储存及保质期 Storage and shelf life 

  建议存放在清洁干燥的地方，防止包装破损，避免与挥发性溶剂放在一起。存储温度为4～26℃，湿

度为40～50%。 

It is recommended to store them in a clean and dry place to prevent package damage and volatile 

solvents.Suggestion storage temperature is 4~26 ℃, and the suggestion humidity is 40~50%. 

为保持最佳性能，本品应在生产之日起6个月内使用。 
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To maintain the best performance, this product should be used within 6months from the date of 

production. 
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深圳市优三科技有限公司 
ShenzhenYou-San TechnologyCo.,Ltd 

 
编制日期：2022/10/14           版本：A/0 

产品技术说明书 

Product technical specification 

一. 产品描述Product Description 

P51300泡棉双面胶带是以EVA泡棉为基材，双面涂布高性能丙烯酸压敏胶，复合离型膜/

离型纸制作而成。其具有优异的耐候性能、耐化学性、缓 冲性、密封性和优越的粘接性。 

  P51300 double-sided foam tape is made of EVA foam as the base material, double-sided coating of high-performance 

acrylic pressure-sensitive adhesive, and composite release film/release paper. It has excellent weather resistance, chemical 

resistance, cushioning, sealing and excellent adhesion. 

二. 产品结构 Product structure 

 

 

 

 

 

三. 主要用途 Main Use 

 可用于手机、电脑、数码相机、机械面板、薄膜开关、AR眼镜。 

Can be used in mobile phones, computers, digital cameras, mechanical panels, membrane switches, and AR glasses. 

 可用于汽车行业：外观装饰条、汽车零部件、汽车车标、汽车摆件。家居：挂钩、家具、

玩具、工艺品。 

Can be used in the automotive industry: exterior decorative strips, auto parts, auto logos, auto ornaments. Home: 

hooks, furniture, toys, handicrafts. 

四. 产品特性 Product Features 

丙烯酸酯胶 Acrylic adhesive  

离型膜/纸 Release membrane/Paper 

丙烯酸酯胶 Acrylic adhesive  

EVA泡棉 EVA foam 
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 具有优异的耐候性、耐化学性、缓冲性、 密封性和优越的粘接性。 

It has excellent weather resistance, chemical resistance, cushioning, sealing and excellent adhesion. 

五. 典型性能 Typical performance 

项目 Test items 典型值 Typical value 单位 Unit 测试方式 Test method 

颜色 color 灰 白 黑 
 gray white black 

- 目测 Visual inspection 

胶系 Type of glue 丙烯酸酯 
Acrylate adhesive 

- - 

基材 Base material EVA 泡棉 
 EVA foam 

- - 

 总厚度 Total thickness 3.0 mm ASTM D-3652 

剥离强度（180° Peel strength） 20 N/inch ASTM D-3330 

保持力 Retentivity ＞24 h ASTM D-3654 

长期耐温性 

Long term temperature resistance 
40 ℃ GB∕T4851‐2014 

短期耐温性 

  Short term temperature resistance 
60 ℃ GB∕T4851‐2014 

 

六. 产品规格 Product specifications 

 800mm*33m 

 或其他定制 

Other customization 

七. 储存及保质期 Storage and shelf life 

  建议存放在清洁干燥的地方，防止包装破损，避免与挥发性溶剂放在一起。存储温度为4～26℃，湿

度为40～50%。 

It is recommended to store them in a clean and dry place to prevent package damage and volatile 

solvents.Suggestion storage temperature is 4~26 ℃, and the suggestion humidity is 40~50%. 

为保持最佳性能，本品应在生产之日起6个月内使用。 
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To maintain the best performance, this product should be used within 6months from the date of 

production. 

 


